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MARCO CABLES & CONDUCTORS LTD. 
(Formerly Known es MARCO CABLES & CONDUCTORS PVT. LTD.) 

Mfrs. : XLPE Power CeblH, PVC / FRLS Power & Control Cables, AMC & ACSR Conductor & Aerie! Bunched Clblff 

Date: I 0'h ovember, 2025 

To. 
The Manager, 

ationnl Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Exchange Plaza, 
Plot no. C/1, G Block, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 

SE ymbol: MARCO 

Reference: Regulation 30 a nd 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (' EBI Listing Regulations') 

Sub: Outcome of Board M eeting under Regula tion 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuan1 10 Regula1ions 30 and 33 read with Schedule 111 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing 
Regulations, we hereby infom1 you that the as per recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors 
of the Company at their meeting held today i.e., Monday, ovember 10, 2025, inter alia, has approved the 
Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Half year ended September 30, 2025. 

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the following: 

I. Unaudited financial Results of the Company for the Half year ended September 30, 2025. 
2. Limited Review Report thereon, issued by the Statutory Auditors, M/s. Jay Gupta & Associates, 

Cha rtered Accountants on the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 05:20 P.M. and concluded at 06:00 P.M. 

The above is for your information and record. 
Thanking You, 

FOR MARCO CABLES & CO DUCTORS LIMITED 

t; (JIJ__o LI 
SUG OMAL MA GA DA KUKREJA 
DIRECTOR 
Dl ': 00254773 

Qff!g Sl'IOp No. 100, Opp. BhaJ Ganga.ram Market. Main Road. Ullasnagar, Thane. Pwl -421 005 Tel.· (0251) ~- 2520331 
E-mail mcplOhmtcable com / sumrtOhmtcable.com Website : www marcocables.eom CIN U27320MH1989PLC051376 

~ : Plot No. A·SS-56, STICE. Sinnar Srwdi Road Sinnat • 422 103 Dist N~ Maharashtra 
Tel : (02551) 240200, 240400. Fax . (02551) 240540 E-matt: saniayOhmtcable.com 



CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Limited Review Report on Unaudited Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 of the 
Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT 

To 

The Board of Directors of 
MARCO CABLES & CONDUCTORS LIMITED 

We have review ed th e accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Resiilts ("the statement" ) of M/s. 
MARCO CABLES & CONDUCTORS LIMITED (the Company) for the half yea r e nd ed 30th Septembe r, 2025 
be ing submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirem ents of Regulation 33 of the SE13l (Lis tin g 
Obligation and Disclosure Requirem ents) Regulation 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). 

This Statem ent is the responsibility of the Company's managem ent and approved by the Board of Direc tors, 
has been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 
Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Lis tin g Obli gatio ns and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5 ('Listing Regulati o ns') . O ur 
res pons ibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review . 

We condu cted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review En gagement (SRE) 2410, Engagem ents 
to Review financial Sta te ments issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This s tandard 
requires that we plan and p erform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial 
statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company p ersonnel 
and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance tha11 an audit. VVe have 
not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 
accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounling 
standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to 
be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any ma teria] 
misstatement. 

Pl ace: Ko lka ta 

Date: 10111 d ay of Novembe r, 2025 

UDIN: 25059535BMHCNX9656 

Head Office: 23, Gangadhar Babu Lane, lmax Lohia Square, 3rd Floor, Room No. 3A, Kolkata - 700 012 
Ph . : +91 46021021 , Mob.: +91 9831012639, 9836432639 

Email : guptaagarwal.associate@gmail.com 



M R O CABL & CO DUCTOR LIMIT D 
ormcrly Known a MARC ABLES & NDUCT R PRJV AT LIMITED) 

l!.egd Off: Shop o 100, Opp, 8holiGang lllll Markel, M,iln- lload. Ulhasn-agar,421005,Dm Th=•• M.ah.lu·a,hlr~ 

: U27320MlU PLC05U76 

Emait mq,I hmlcabl, com 

Sl•t•m•nl of n• udil~d Fln~J\d I ResuJlll for the llalf Year End d 30th eptembcr, 2025 

(R!L lo L•kh.sl 
Sr. Particul.ars 6 Month ended 6 Monlhs emf d I, Months l'nded Yurt-od ll' 

o. 0.09.2025 J,03,2025 30.09.2024 figurt, a on 
1.03.2025 

Un-Audflc,d Audited Un-Audlted Audil d 

1 lncomt from Operations 
a) R-,vl•nue from DnP111bons 5,40'.102 6:266.78 ~.873.87 11,H0.65 
bl Oth,·r ui,erabnl'!. lnro1111! - - . -

le) 0th,.,. lncome 13.92 10.86 15.26 2b12 
Total Income (mm Operations (Net) S,416.9§ 6,277.64 1:889,13 11,166.71 

2 Expenses -
al C'-"11 uf Material Consumed 4,8-17.00 5,05625 ~,207.97 9,264.21 

llhl Pun:lu.se of stock-in•trai.le - . . 
di aw,..,.. in inventorfl'!o l~l.691 29.27 l275.b5 · 246.38 
e) 1.m,:,loveei. S.-ncflb r,ocnses 74_61} 153.Ya 82.96 236.86 

Im .fm,11,.:c Costs 289,81 344.45 2811.20 632.65 
(l!l Dur,m:latlon & Amt,rli>;ation 11J1ol!J1.'Kl 25,73 26.5(! 24.% 51.~6 
fh) (llh,•T h Den,;e« 219.41 325.il!I 1%.11 52117 
Tot•l hDl'JUH S,014.SS 5,935.42 4,524.SS 10,459.97 

' Profit b~fon, uceplional Items and ln 11·21 402.09 3U2.J 364..58 706.80 

J &ceotlonal henH (Nrl• Caln/1.nul -
-

s Profil before LI.~ l3+4) 402_09 342.n 364.58 706.80 
6 Tax f.,t:10!~ - Cummt Tax 100.95 85)13 91.1>2 178.05 

• Earlier l'ax - 'DS 9.JS 
- Oeffered Tax 0.25 0.71 /O_fll,\ IO.t5l 

7 Prufir art~, tu from Continuing Opcr•lions ( ~) 300.SS 246.72 272.82 519.54 
8 Pttifil/(1.nss\ from Ois.;on!lnuiu 0Mrations - . -
q Olhtr Comi>ttheiulwt ln~ome . -

l(a) lb!ms that will nol be reclassifiL'<l lo Profit&:~ - - -
(b) lno: m,• la>< relating to Items Iha! will not be recbwifu-d . 
1<1 Pn,f1t & In•• - -
c) Item~ lh~I will be rcch1Sslfied to Profit&: Loss -

(d) lnc,,me tax relating lo ttell\S that will be reclassslfletJ to -
Profit & I"''° . -

10 Tot.al Other Comprdlensive Income (a+b.,,c+dl . . -
11 Tot,1I Comprehensive Income (7+9) 300118 246.n 272.82 S19.~ 
1'l Paid Un fau1tv Shore Ca11ital IFV of Rs. 10/- Each\ 1 869.90 .11169.9(1 l)loll-:90 l;Bb!l.90 

Eamlng,i per Equity Share (EPS) of R • 10/- each (nol 
13 annu•liu-d) . 
(I) a) Ba<..: t.61 132 1.46 2.78 

bl Dilu1,•J t.f,1 1.32 1% '2.7B 

ot· : 

I The .ib .. vc Fmancilll Kesult!. wer • "'" 1•wed by Audit Commll!Pe amJ approved by th• Board ol Dlrcc1ars at lhc foebng h..SJ n 10th 
, av.,mbl'r, 2()"1..S 

2 The flgun•• for the pn•vlou penods ruive 111.-.m regrouped and reacrang d whereever con.,ldereJ nee ary 
1 Th~ alxw.i flnancllll t.at •ml'Tlts have bcl!n prepared (n nccorJance with applicable Accounhng Standard i6&ucd by lhc ICAI 

.i Thi! Comphroice rel,11cd to IND-AS not applicable lo our company a !he compa.ny listed on Emerge Pl tform of N5 
5 S<>gnwnt r •porting J1•fined in Ace unting t.md.arcb 17 ls nolappUi:able, as the busln , of lhe company fal In one •ginenL 
6 C.lo.an • t>Alances of Trad R.'Ceivables, fr de p;,)•abl and Loans &- Advan«'S are subj ted 10 bala.nce c nflrmabons 
7 BaLu,,~ R•-cl'ivabll' &. Pa • b!e are subj I t conflnnaUon by the man.igemen1 

l't~c~: Mumh.11 

l)ate;- l0.1 l.202S 

For nd on behalf of 1h, Board of Dir tors of 
MAR O CABLES & 0 DUCTOR LIMITED 

5' - y( 
Sugnomal Manganda.'I Kukre1a 

Wholelim, Director 

DI : 0025-1773 



Formerly Known ;15 ti R O ABLES & 0 D CTOR PR Tl: LCMITEDJ 
Regd Off: hop No tOO, Opp, BhaiCang.ir•m ~l•rktt. bin- ll~d, Iha rng;u,421005,Oisl ThanT, M1barashln 

Cl : U273.."0MH19 9PLC051376 
Em3JI: mcpl@hmtcable com 

PAR lCULAR 

Equity Share up1hll 
Other Equity 

Totol ·quity 

Long Term Borrowings 
ef,ned Tax U.ib ili ties (Net) 

Lon11 rerm Provi ions 

Current Uabilltle 
Curr nt Financial Liabilille 

Short lerm lklmiwing 
Ttade f'3~ble~ 
(a) ln1.1lts!.lndmg dues ol micro enlerpn.ses and 
<,mall enterpns ~ 
(b) fotal ou5landmg dues of c reditors oth r than micro 

enterprises and mall enterpri! t!!i 
Other Current Liabilitie 
Short-I •rm Pro .. il.1ons 

Tot.ii on-Current LiabilJIJe 

TOrA EQUITY &,: llABfLITI 

Total on-curr nl Assets 

urrent ts 
Invent nes 
lrade Rcceivi.lbl 
C hand Bank Balances 

GI hand c.ish Equivaknb 
Other Bank Balanc 
horl-lenn U>,ln!. and Adv n 
ther curren t a ~ ts 

Total urrenl sets 

TOTALAS 

l'l.i1. , Mumb,ll 
IJ,i te:- 10.11 .2025 

ible Asset 

nd Liabilitie as at 0th, September 2025 

Asat 

Olh eptember 2025 

1,869.90 
l,~.76 
3,518.66 I I 

1,328.39 
33.25 
82. 9-1 

1,444.5711 

3,411 .60 

8.84 

768.21 
161.54 
285.88 

4,636.0111 

9,599.31 

569.68 

569.68 

U89.5-l 
3,661 .09 

53.82 
414.-19 

85.66 
325.04 

9,029.62 

9,599.31 

(R . ln Lakh ) 

at 

I M.uch 2025 

1,869.90 
1,34.7.88 
,217.78 I 

800.56 
33.00 
96.80 

9 0.35 I 

2.777.22 

3712 

930.02 
203.39 
18-l93 

4,132.691 

8,280.82 

585.90 

85.90 

4,37952 
2.458.79 

50.98 
:\80.62 
85,26 

339.76 

7,69..l.92 

8,280.82 

For and on behalf o the Boo rd of Directors of 
MAR O OLii & CO DU ORS LIMITED 

5" L.-4.,-.. ' J 
Sugnomal Mangand3";-(l.kreja 
Wholetlme Director 
DI : 00254773 



MAR 0 
Formerly Known a MARCO TE LIMITED) 

Regd. Off.: Shop o 100, Opp. Bhai Gangaram Market, Main Ro, d, Ulha nagar, 421005,Di t. Thane, Maharashtra 
CIN: U27320MH1989PL 051376 

Email: mcpl hmtcable.com 

H FLOW T T M NT FOR Tii P RIOD E OED 30TH PTEMB R, 2025 

Particulars 

fore tax 

sets 

Changes in Long term Gra tuity Provi ion/ Pa mentof 
Tdtuity 

OU1er Prior P riod 1t ms 
fin nceCost 

Ca ital Chan es 

in Inventories 
Trade r ivabl s 
Short T rm Loan & Ad an es 

Lher Current ts 
rade Payable 
ther Current Liabilities 
lher Bank Balan es 

hort t rm pro ision 

a h Generated From Operations 
In ome Ta .idj\lStm nt 

a h generated/ (used in) Crom operating activities 

B H .PLOW FROM INVESTlNG CTIVITTES: 
(Purchase)/ e of Property, Plant & Eq uipment 

el Cash u ed in In e ting ctivitie (B) 

C I G CTIVITI ES: 
1 ' >l Proceed:, from :,hort term borrowing 
Nel Proceed from long term borrowing 
Finan eCo l 

Pia e: lumbai 
ate;-10.1 .2025 

For the year end d 30th 
eptember 2025 

402.09 
25.73 

(13.86) 

289.81 
703.77 

(110.02) 
(1,202. 0) 

(0.40) 
14.72 

{190.09) 
(41 .86) 
(33.87) 

{1,563.82) 
(860.05) 

(860.05) 

9.52 
(9.52) 

634.38 
527.83 

(289.81) 

872.40 
2.8 

50.9 
53.82 

Rs. in Lakhs 
For the year nd.ed 31 t 

Much 2025 

706.80 
51.46 

(3.44) 

632.65 
1,387.47 

(694.75) 
344.26 
(19.09} 
271.27 

59.95 
.U.71 

(84.11) 

(80.76) 
1, 0 .70 

12 L.25 
1,1 5.45 

137,91 
(137.91) 

(193.00) 
(229.87) 
(632.65) 

(1,05552) 
7.98) 

58.96 
50.98 

For and on behalf of the Board of Dire<ctor of 
MARCO CABLES & CO DUCTORS LIMITED 

t;" LA-,c:o w 
ugnomal Mangandas Kukreja 

Who]etime Director 
0 : 00254773 
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